
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
CASE NO.: 1:13-cv-21525-COHN-SELTZER

 
LESLIE REILLY, an individual, 
on behalf of herself and all others similarly 
situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
AMY’S KITCHEN, INC., 
a California corporation, 
 

Defendant. 
________________________________________/ 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Notice is hereby given that Leslie Reilly, representative plaintiff in this putative class 

action, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit from the 

“Order Granting Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss and Dismissing Action Without Prejudice for 

Lack of Subject Matter Jurisdiction,” [DE 100] entered in this action on March 7, 2014, and from 

the earlier, related “Order Granting in Part and Denying in Part Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss,” 

[DE 60] entered in this action on December 9, 2013. 
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          Respectfully submitted,  

s/ Lance A. Harke    
Lance A. Harke, P.A. 
Florida Bar No. 863599 
lharke@harkeclasby.com 
Sarah Clasby Engel, P.A. 

 Florida Bar No. 991030 
 sengel@harkeclasby.com 

Howard M. Bushman, P.A. 
Florida Bar No. 0364230 

 hbushman@harkeclasby.com 
 HARKE CLASBY & BUSHMAN LLP 

  9699 NE Second Avenue 
  Miami Shores, FL 33138 

 Telephone: (305) 536-8220 
 Facsimile: (305) 536-8229 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27th day of March 2014, I electronically filed the 

foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF.  I also certify that the foregoing 

documents is being served this day on all counsel of record or pro se parties identified on the 

attached Service List in the manner specified, either via transmission of Notices of Electronic 

Filing generated by CM/ECF or in some other authorized manner for those counsel or parties 

who are not authorized to receive electronically Notices of Electronic filing. 

 

s/ Lance A. Harke    
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SERVICE LIST 

 
Dale J. Giali (Pro Hac Vice) 
California State Bar No. 150382 
DGiali@mayerbrown.com  
Michael L. Resch (Pro Hac Vice) 
California State Bar No. 202909 
MResch@mayerbrown.com  
Andrea M. Weiss (Pro Hac Vice) 
California State Bar No. 252429 
AWeiss@mayerbrown.com  
MAYER BROWN LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel: 213-229-9500 
Fax: 213-625-0248 
Attorneys for Defendant Amy's Kitchen, Inc. 
 
Served Via CM/ECF Transmission 
 

Lawrence Silverman, Esq. 
Florida Bar No. 7160 
lawrence.silverman@akerman.com 
Sandra J. Millor, Esq. 
Florida Bar No. 13742 
sandra.millor@akerman.com 
AKERMAN SENTERFITT 
One S.E. Third Avenue — 25th Floor 
Miami, FL 33131-1714 
Telephone: 305-374-5600 
Facsimile: 305-374-5095 
Attorneys for Defendant Amy's Kitchen, Inc. 
 
Served Via CM/ECF Transmission 
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